
General Assembly-Twenty-eighth Session 

RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED ON THE REPORTS OF THE 
SPECIAL POLITICAL COMMITIEE 

CONTENTS 

Resolution 
No. Tille lf•m 

Datt of 
adoplioft Page 

25 
26 

3055 (XXVIII) 
3063 (XXVIII) 
3089 (XXVIII) 

Political prisoners in South Africa (A/9232) 42 26 October 1973 

E:Iects of atomic radiation (A/9276) 103 9 November 1973 

United Nations Relief and Works Agency for Palestine Refugees 
in the Near East (A/9372, A/L.716) 

Resolution A 
Resolution B 
Resolution C 
Resolution D 
Resolution E 

43 
43 
43 
43 
43 

7 December 1973 
7 December 1973 
7 December 1973 
7 December 1973 
7 December 1973 

26 
26 
27 
27 
27 

3090 (XXVIII) Working Group on the Financing of the United Nations Relief 
and Works Agency for Palestine Refugees in the Near East 
(A/9372) 43 

44 

7 December 1973 

7 December 1973 

28 

28 
3091 (XXVIII) Comprehensive review of the whole question of peace-keeping 

operations in all their aspects (A/9373) ... 
3092 (XXVIII) Report of the Special Commit-tee to Investigate Israeli Practices 

Affecting the Human Rights of the Population of the Occupied 
Territories (A/9374) 

Resolution A 
Resolution B 

45 
45 

7 December 1973 
7 December 1973 

28 
29 

3151 (XXVIII) Policies of apartheid of the Government of South Africa 
(A/9232/ Add.I, A/L.723) 

Resolution A 
Resolution B 
Resolution C 
Resolution D 
Resolution E 
Resolution F 
Resolution G 

3154 (XXVIII) Effects of atomic radiation (A/9276/ Add.I) 
Resolution A 
Resolution B 
Resolution (' 

3055 (XXVIII). Political prisoners in South Africa 

The General Assembly, 
Recalling the numerous resolutions adopted by the 

Security Council and the General Assembly regarding 
political prisoners and persons imprisoned, interned or 
subjected to other restrictions for their opposition to 
apartheid, 

Gravely concerned at continuing reports of repres.
sion by the Government of South Africa against op
ponen ts of apartheid and of ill-treatment and torture 
of detainees and political prisoners, 

Noting with appreciation the statement on political 
prisoners in South Africa, adopted by the Special 
Committee on Apartheid on 17 August 1973,1 

Reaffirming the legitimacy of the struggle of the 
people of South Africa against apartheid and racial 
discrimination, 

1 See A/SPC/160, annex. 

25 

42 
42 
42 
42 
42 
42 
42 

103 
103 
103 

14 December 1973 
14 December 1973 
14 December 1973 
14 December 1973 
14 December 1973 
14 December 1973 
14 December 1973 

14 December 1973 
14 December 1973 
14 December 1973 

30 
30 
30 
31 
32 
32 
32 

34 
34 
34 

Strongly convinced that the release of leaders of the 
oppressed people of South Africa and other opponents 
of apartheid from imprisonment and other restrictions 
is essential for a• peaceful solution of the grave situation 
in South Africa, 

1. Condemns the failure of the Government of 
South Africa to comply with the repeated requests of 
the General Assembly and the Security Council for the 
release of all persons imprisoned, interned or otherwise 
restricted for their opposition to apartheid; 

2. Again calls upon the Government of South Africa 
to grant forthwith unconditional release to all such 
persons; 

3. Appeals to all Governments, organizations and 
individuals to undertake more vigorous and concerted 
action to publicize and support the legitimate cause of 
all those persecuted in South Africa for their opposi 
tion to apartheid and racial discrimination. 

2 I 57th plenary meeting 
26 October 1973 


