RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED ON THE REPORTS OF THE SPECIAL POLITICAL COMMITTEE

CONTENTS

Resolution No.	Title	Item		Da te of adopt ion	Page
3055 (XXVIII)	Political prisoners in South Africa (A/9232)	42	26	October 1973	25
3063 (XXVIII)	Effects of atomic radiation (A/9276)	103	9	November 1973	26
3089 (XXVIII)	United Nations Relief and Works Agency for Palestine Refugees in the Near East (A/9372, A/L.716)				
	Resolution A	43	7	December 1973	26
	Resolution B	43	7	December 1973	26
	Resolution C	43	7	December 1973	27
	Resolution D	43	7	December 1973	27
	Resolution E	43	7	December 1973	27
3090 (XXVIII)	Working Group on the Financing of the United Nations Relief and Works Agency for Palestine Refugees in the Near East (A/9372)	43	7	December 1973	28
3091 (XXVIII)	Comprehensive review of the whole question of peace-keeping				
5071 (111111)	operations in all their aspects (A/9373)	44	7	December 1973	28
3092 (XXVIII)	Report of the Special Committee to Investigate Israeli Practices Affecting the Human Rights of the Population of the Occupied Territories (A/9374)				
	Resolution A	45	7	December 1973	28
3151 (XXVIII)	Resolution B Policies of apartheid of the Government of South Africa (A/9232/Add.1, A/L.723)	45	7	December 1973	29
	Resolution A	42	14	December 1973	30
	Resolution B	42	14	December 1973	30
	Resolution C	42	14	December 1973	30
	Resolution D	42	14	December 1973	31
	Resolution E	42	14	December 1973	32
	Resolution F	42	14	December 1973	32
	Resolution G	42	14	December 1973	32
3154 (XXVIII)	Effects of atomic radiation (A/9276/Add.1)				
	Resolution A	103	14	December 1973	34
	Resolution B	103	14	December 1973	34
	Resolution C	103	14	December 1973	34

3055 (XXVIII). Political prisoners in South Africa

The General Assembly,

Recalling the numerous resolutions adopted by the Security Council and the General Assembly regarding political prisoners and persons imprisoned, interned or subjected to other restrictions for their opposition to *apartheid*,

Gravely concerned at continuing reports of repression by the Government of South Africa against opponents of *apartheid* and of ill-treatment and torture of detainees and political prisoners,

Noting with appreciation the statement on political prisoners in South Africa, adopted by the Special Committee on Apartheid on 17 August 1973,¹

Reaffirming the legitimacy of the struggle of the people of South Africa against *apartheid* and racial discrimination,

Strongly convinced that the release of leaders of the oppressed people of South Africa and other opponents of *apartheid* from imprisonment and other restrictions is essential for a peaceful solution of the grave situation in South Africa,

1. Condemns the failure of the Government of South Africa to comply with the repeated requests of the General Assembly and the Security Council for the release of all persons imprisoned, interned or otherwise restricted for their opposition to apartheid;

2. Again calls upon the Government of South Africa to grant forthwith unconditional release to all such persons;

3. Appeals to all Governments, organizations and individuals to undertake more vigorous and concerted action to publicize and support the legitimate cause of all those persecuted in South Africa for their opposition to apartheid and racial discrimination.

2157th plenary meeting 26 October 1973

¹ See A/SPC/160, annex.